Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
232-11	PK	F , R	RESOLUTION NO2011
202-11	1 13	I , K	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT
			AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND ASCENT: A SCHOOL
			FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH AUTISM. 232-11(PK)
250-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE CERTAIN
			PROJECTS UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO
			TITLE 59 OF THE MISCELLANEOUS LAWS OF NASSAU COUNTY, AUTHORIZING
			\$5,024,800 BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE,
			AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 250-
051 11	DII		11(PW)
251-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE A PROJECT UNDER THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM ESTABLISHED PURSUANT
			SECTION 1612 OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY,
			AUTHORIZING \$1,136,000 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW
			OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 251-
			11(PW)
265-11	РК	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011
		, ,	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT
			AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND LONG ISLAND FILM/TV
			FOUNDATION. 265-11(PK)

286-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011 BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$101,953,960 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 286-11(PW)
287-11	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2011BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AUTHORIZING \$70,036,204 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 287- 11(PW)
289-11	AT	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2011 A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A TAX EXEMPTION AND PILOT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND COW BAY HOUSING DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. 289-11(AT)